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Balmer-Lupp Lynda PA Department of Education Special Education Adiser PA

Barnhart Christianna cbarnhart@jbernsteinstrate

gy.com

DC

Barrio Alejandra abarrio@cgcs.org Council of the Great City Schools ELL Specialist

Bartel Christie christine.bartel@iowa.gov State of Iowa, Office of State-

Federal Relations
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Barton Karen karen_barton@ctb.com CTB/McGraw-Hill Principal Research Scientist NC

Blakey-Tuggle Michelle Office of the State Superintendent of 

Education Washington DC
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Educators
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DC
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Cole Shelbi shelbi.cole@ct.gov Connecticut State Department of 

Education

CT

Conaty Joseph joseph.conaty@ed.gov U.S. Department of Education Senior Advisor DC

Conley Stephen SConley@ashaweb.org American School Health 

Association
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Falkinburg Thomas U.S. Department of Justice Trial Attorney
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Felton Reginald rfelton@nsba.org National School Boards Association Assistant Executive Director 

for Congressional Rel

VA

Fern Ellen efern@wpllc.net Washington Partners, LLC Senior Vice President
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Gonzalez Maritza mgonzale@umd.edu MD

Gooding Sharon Sharon_F_Gooding@mcpsm

d.org

MCPS Attorney MD

Greninger Elizabeth egreninger@edcount.com edCount, LLC Senior Associate DC

Griswold Danielle dgriswold@achieve.org Achieve Program Associate DC

Hill Katie katie.hill@ascd.org ASCD Manager, Common Core DC

Hill Deborah deborah.hill@pearson.com Pearson Content Development 

Manager, Special 

Populations

TX

Hinkle Andrew andrew.hinkle@ode.state.o

h.us

PARCC Educational Consultant OH

Hinton Kent Kent_Hinton@notes.k12.hi.

us

Department of Education Test Development Specialist 

III & Administrator

HI

Hock Michael michael.hock@state.vt.us Vermont Department of Education VT

Jimenez Laura laura.jimenez@ed.gov US Department of Education Special Assistant DC

Johnson Petraine
Petraine.Johnson@ed.gov

U.S. Department of Education Education Program 

Specialist

DC

Kalcevich Ken kkalcevich@questarai.com Questar Assessment VP, State Assessment 

Solutions

CA

Kapinus Barbara bkapinus@nea.org National Education Association Sr. Policy Analyst DC

Kingston Neal nkingsto@ku.edu University of Kansas Director CETE KS

Knight Cynthia cynthia.knight@iowa.gov Iowa Department of Education Consultant IA

Kramer Scott skramer@mccanntesting.co

m

McCann Associates Vice President of Strategic 

Accounts

NJ

Lachlan Lisa llachlan@air.org AIR Senior Associate DC

Laitusis Cara claitusis@ets.org ETS Senior Research Scientist NJ

Lee Jessica jsleemd@gwu.edu The George Washington University DC

Levin Douglas dlevin@setda.org State Educational Technology 

Directors Association

Executive Director VA

Liptak Elisabeth eliptak@interdys.org International Dyslexia Association Director of Professional 

Services

MD

Lomax Erin DC

Long Richard rlong@reading.org International Reading Association Director of Government 

Relations

DC

Lowe Amanda
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National Association of State Directors 
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Policy Analyst

Mainzer Richard richardm@cec.sped.org Council for exceptional Children Principal for Professional 

Standards and Practice

VA
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Mandlawitz Myrna mandlawitz@verizon.net DC

Markow Jesse markow@wisc.edu WIDA Consortium at the University 

of Wisconsin-Madison

WI

Martinez Carlos carlos.martinez@ed.gov U.S. Department of Education Group Leader DC

Matthews Deborah dmatthews@ksde.org Kansas State Department of 

Education

KS

McKinney Jessica jessica.mckinney@ed.gov U.S. Department of Education Education Program 

Specialist

DC

Myers Larry larry_myers@htc.com HTC America Innovation Senior Systems Engineer - 

Vertical Markets

NC

Nagle Kate katherine.nagle@sri.com SRI International Research Associate MD

Nelson Cathy cnelson@msde.state.md.us Maryland State Department of 

Education

Title III/ELL Specialist MD

O'Brien Anne obriena@learningfirst.org Learning First Alliance Deputy Director DC

O'Malley Kimberly kimberly.omalley@pearson.

com

Pearson VP Research TX

Payan Rose rpayan@ets.org Educational Testing Service Senior Director - Large 

Scale Assessments

CA

Perie Marianne mperie@nciea.org Center for Assessment Senior Associate MD

Posny Alexa

alexa.posny@ed.gov

U.S. Department of Education Assistant Secretary, Office 

of Special Education and 

Rehabilitation Services

DC

Potts Abigail abigailpotts@mac.com EP Consulting Consultant VA

Powell Michael mpowell@measinc.com Measurement Incorporated Development Manager NC

Predaris Teddi teddi.predaris@fcps.edu Fairfax County Public Schools Director, Language 

Acquisition and Title I

VA

Pudelski Sasha Spudelski@AASA.org AASA VA

Quenemoen Rachel quene003@umn.edu National Center and State 

Collaborative

Project Director MN

Raimondo Barbara baraimondo@me.com Conference of Educational 

Administrators of Schools and 

Programs for the Deaf

MD

Ramirez Maria NYC Dept of Education Bilingual Coordinator NY

Ramsdell Peter p.ramsdell@texthelp.com Texthelp Systems, Inc Director of Publishing 

Services

NJ

Rivera Veronica vrivera@maldef.org MALDEF Legislative Staff Attorney DC

Roberts Lily LRoberts@cde.ca.gov California Department of Education Administrator CA

Rodriguez Celeste celeste.rodriguez@ed.gov U.S. Department of Education OME Ed Specialist DC
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Rooney Patrick patrick.rooney@ed.gov U.S. Department of Education Education Program 

Specialist

DC

Rouland Karmen krouland@edcount.com edCount, LLC Research Associate DC

Shafer Willner Lynn lwillner@ceee.gwu.edu GW-CEEE Senior Research Scientist VA

Sherwood Walter walter.sherwood@pearson.c

om

TX

Shivers Tony
tonys@nasbe.org

National Association of State Boards of 

Education
Director of Government 

Affairs
Simaska Diane dsimaska@state.pa.us PA Department of Education Basic Education Associate PA

Sireci Stephen sireci@acad.umass.edu University of Massachusetts 

Amherst

Professor of Education 

Policy, Research, & Admin.

MA

Smith Cheryl chsmith@kaplan.com Kaplan Inc. Associate Vice President, 

Government Relations

DC

Smith Cynthia cindy.smith@ndrn.org National Disability Rights Network Policy Counsel

Solano-Flores Guillermo guillermo.solano@colorado.

edu

University of Colorado at Boulder Associate Professor CO

Somasundara

m

Viji Visalakshi.Somasundaram@

dpi.wi.gov

Wisconsin Department of Public 

Instruction

WI

Staehr Fenner Diane dstaehrfenner@tesol.org TESOL International Association NCATE Program Coordinator VA

Stanley Roberta rstanley@nsba.org National School Boards Association Director of Federal Affairs VA

Tanimura Cara Cara_Tanimura@notes.k12.

hi.us

Department of Education Diretor HI

Thurlow Martha thurl001@umn.edu National Center on Educational 

Outcomes

Director MN

Trent Susan strent@questarai.com Questar Assessment VP, Assessment Services MN

Uro Gabriela
guro@cgcs.org Council of the Great City Schools

Manager of ELL Policy 

Research
Urrutia Joanne joanne.urrutia@ed.gov OELA Deputy Director DC

Ushomirsky Natasha nushomirsky@edtrust.org DC

Verdi Gail gverdi@kean.edu Kean University Assist. Professor 

Elementary and Bilingual Ed

NJ

Wallace Weade weade.wallace@aje-dc.org Advocates for Justice and 

Education, Inc

PTI Project Director DC

Ward Lisa lisa.ward@act.org ACT, Inc. Director, Association 

Relations

DC

Warren Sandra sandra_h_warren@hotmail.

com

CCSSO Advisor, ASES SCASS DC
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Webb-Hughes Erika ehughes@cde.ca.gov California Department of Education 

Special Education Division

Education Programs 

Consultant to the Director

CA

Weigert Susan Susan.Weigert@ed.gov U.S. Department of Education, 

OSEP

Education Program 

Specialist

DC

White Joel pwhite@ti.com Texas Instruments State Policy Director ID

Wickham Donna Keystone Alternate Assessment 

Design LLC

President KY

Wiener Dan dwiener@doe.mass.edu Massachusetts Department of 

Elementary and Secondary 

Education

MA

Willliams Leila leila.williams@azed.gov Arizona Department of Education Director of Alternate 

Assessment

AZ

Wine Marjorie marjorie.wine@gedtestingse

rvice.com

GED Testing Service Senior Test Development 

Manager

DC

Winter Phoebe pwinter@pacificmetrics.com Pacific Metrics VP VA

Wood Santiago svwood@bellsouth.net National Association for Bilingual 

Education

Executive Director MD

Zhang Fengju
fengju.zhang@ed.gov

U.S. Department of Education Education Program 

Specialist

DC

Ziegler Deborah debz@cec.sped.org CEC Associate executive Director VA

Zurkowski Joyce zurkowski_j@cde.state.co.u

s

Colorado Department of Education Director of Assessment CO
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